

Journey Payroll & HR Expands Family with the Grand Opening of Virginia Franchise

Journey Payroll & HR expands to Virginia with owner Aaron Carr, offering innovative solutions for local businesses.

RADFORD, VIRGINIA, UNITED STATES, March 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Journey Payroll & HR, a leading provider of payroll and human resources solutions, proudly announces the opening of its newest franchise in Virginia. The franchise will be owned and operated by Aaron Carr, marking an exciting chapter in Journey Payroll & HR's expansion.

"I have worked in the Payroll & HR outsourcing industry for 17 years and it is an absolute passion for me. My wife Alisha and I are extremely excited to bring innovative technology, backed by best in class customer support to our local community", says Aaron Carr, Journey's newest owner.

Aaron brings a wealth of experience and passion for the payroll and HR industry, having started in the payroll business in 2007. His journey in the field has been marked by a genuine love for the technical nature of payroll work and the rewarding client interactions that



Aaron Carr, becomes President of Journey Payroll & HR- South West Virginia

make the hard work worthwhile. Over the years, Aaron has developed a comprehensive understanding of the industry's needs, serving in various roles, including Vice President of HR and as the President of a small payroll company.

Beyond his professional achievements, Aaron is deeply rooted in family life, residing in Radford, VA, with his wife and their three boys. A proud pet parent to a golden doodle named Scout, Aaron and his wife also serve as worship pastors at their local church, reflecting their commitment to community engagement and spiritual growth. The family enjoys an active lifestyle, participating in various sports as coaches for their children.

"I am thrilled to welcome Aaron to the Journey ownership family. From the moment we

connected, it was evident that he embodies the qualities we value at Journey - a drive to succeed, a positive and fun personality, and a profound emotional intelligence. Aaron's exceptional experience aligns seamlessly with what Journey seeks in its franchise owners. I am confident that Aaron's presence will be a tremendous asset to both Journey and the local community he serves. I am very excited to collaborate with Aaron, and our entire team is ready to build something truly special together," says Kevin Welch, CEO at Journey Payroll & HR.

Matt DeSantis, President of Franchise Success adds, "We are thrilled to extend a warm welcome to Aaron as the newest member of the Journey Family. Aaron posses the qualities essential for a successful Franchise owner – a natural leader, compassionate, empathetic, and dedicated to serving as a valuable resource for small businesses in his community".

The Virginia franchise is poised to offer Journey Payroll & HR's comprehensive suite of payroll and HR solutions to local businesses, providing them with the tools and support needed to thrive in today's dynamic business environment.

About Journey Payroll & HR Journey Payroll & HR is dedicated to delivering exceptional service and innovative payroll and human resource solutions to clients nationwide. With a commitment to excellence, Journey Payroll & HR empowers businesses to navigate the complexities of workforce management efficiently.

Anja Sandrock
Journey Payroll & HR
+ +1 970-568-8613
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram
TikTok
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/693237068

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.